DATE DAY ACTIVITY DIST.| CLIMB |DESC.| ELEV. | C.DIST.| TIME |LO TEMP.
2013 [Miles]| [Feet] | [Feet] [Feet] [Miles] [Hrs] [°F]
4-Aug Drive to Mammoth - nite at Motel 6

5-Aug 1 |YARTS bus to Tuolumne Mdws - hike to Lyell Canyon footbridge 9 1,000 9,600 9 7 40.3
6-Aug 2 [Hike to Island Pass -left side campsite 9 2,200 1,400 | 10,200 18 7.7 38.8
7-Aug 3 |Hike to Luna Lake 6.4 1,400 1,500 9,660 24.4 5.3 435
8-Aug 4 |Hike to Agnew Meadows - shuttle to Mammoth - nite at Motel 6 6.4 400 2,150 7,600 30.8 4.7

9-Aug 5 [Day off. Nite at Motel 6
10-Aug 6 [Shuttle to Reds Mdw - Hike to Duck Creek crossing 11.5 3,000 200 10,000 42.3 8 38.3
11-Aug 7 [Hike to Squaw Lake 10.2 2,450 | 2,350 | 10,200 52.5 8 33
12-Aug 8 |Hike over Gooddale Pass to VVR - nite at VVR 11.6 800 3,400 7,800 64.1 7.5
13-Aug 9 |Day off at VVR - nite at VVR 41
14-Aug 10 [VVR shuttle to Bear Creek Trail - hike to Lwr Bear Creek 11 2,700 1,000 9,100 75.1 7.2 44
15-Aug 11 |Hike to Muir Ranch Campsite 13.4 2,400 3,080 7,700 88.5 9.2 54
16-Aug 12 |Muir Ranch resupply - hike to Evolution Meadow 9 1,600 9,200 97.5 6.7 44.3
17-Aug 13 [Hike to Evolution Lake 6.3 1,650 - 10,850 103.8 4.2 44
18-Aug 14 |Hike to 1 mile above Big Pete Meadow 11 1,200 2,600 9,400 114.8 8 445
19-Aug 15 [Hike to Deer Meadow 10 1,300 900 9,000 124.8 7 46
20-Aug 16 |Hike to 1.5 miles north of Taboose Pass Trail 11 3,150 1,700 | 10,400 135.8 8.3 50
21-Aug 17 |Hike to Woods Creek - 1 mile below Sawmill intxn 10 2,000 2,900 9,800 145.8 7 47
22-Aug 18 |Hike to Rae Lakes 9.3 2,300 1,500 | 10,600 155.1 7 34.3
23-Aug 19 |Hike over Kearsarge Pass to Onion Valley - nite at Bishop Motel 6 12.1 2,700 | 4,100 167.2 9.5
24-Aug Drive home to Reno

26-Sep Drive Reno to Horseshoe Mdw, via LP Ranger Station. Carcamp 10,000 12
27-Sep 1 |Hike HS mdw to Rock Creek intxn (includes 2 mile turnback) 14.3 2,000 | 1,800 9,800 14.3 9.2 28
28-Sep 2 [Hike to Crabtree Ranger Station area 8 1,500 600 10,640 22.3 6 26
29-Sep 3 |Climb Mt Whitney & return to Crabtree camp (6 hr climb) 15 4,100 | 4,100 | 10,640 37.3 11.2 23
30-Sep 4  |Hike to Rock Creek lake, 1 mile below Lower Soldier Lake 10.5 1,100 1,500 | 10,400 47.8 7.7 33
1-Oct 5 [Hike out to Horseshoe Mdw. Nite at Bishop Motel 6 11.1 1,400 1,500 | 10,000 58.9 8

2-Oct Drive home to Reno

TOTALS:| 226.1 | 42,350 | 38,280 226.1




	Sheet1

